PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6031936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEASUR3D, INC.	10/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEASUR3D, LLC	
Street Address:	24 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD WEST	
City:	TOLLAND	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06084	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15232783
Application Number:	16411125
Application Number:	16179697
PCT Number:	US1859060

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)973-7012

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122972417

Email: patents@daypitney.com
Correspondent Name: RYAN S. OSTERWEIL
Address Line 1: DAY PITNEY LLP
Address Line 2: 605 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10158

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	711759.000000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RYAN S. OSTERWEIL	
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan S. Osterweil/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2020	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Measure3D Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Measure3D Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

PATENT 505985227 REEL: 053024 FRAME: 0625

source=Measure3D Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif
source=Measure3D Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif
source=Measure3D Certificate of Conversion#page5.tif

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "MEASUR3D, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MEASUR3D, INC."

TO "MEASUR3D, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF

OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 4:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

5242341 8100V SR# 20191922568

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202425965

Date: 03-12-19

MEASUR3D, INC.

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:29 PM 10/04/2018
FILED 04:29 PM 10/04/2018
SR 20186994374 - File Number 5242341

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Delaware.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3. The date the Corporation first formed is November 14, 2012.
- 4. The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Measur3d, Inc.
- 5. The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Measur3d, LLC.

[Signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 4^{th} day of October, 2018.

By:

—cocusioned by: Mollit Uberoi

Name: Mohit Uberoi

Title: Chief Executive Officer

[Signature page to Certificate of Conversion of Measur3d, Inc.]

64962722.1





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "MEASUR3D, LLC", FILED

IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 4:29

O`CLOCK P.M.



5242341 8100 SR# 20191922568

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JANINE IN BUSINES SUCKNING OF SERVE

Authentication: 202425966

Date: 03-12-19

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION MEASUR3D, LLC

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:29 PM 10/04/2018 FILED 04:29 PM 10/04/2018 SR 20186994374 - File Number 5242341

The undersigned, an authorized natural person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, under the provisions and subject to the requirements of the State of Delaware (particularly Chapter 18, Title 6 of the Delaware Code and the acts amendatory thereof and supplemental thereto, and known, identified, and referred to as the "Delaware Limited Liability Company Act"), hereby certifies that:

ARTICLE 1.

The name of this limited liability company is Measur3d, LLC.

ARTICLE 2.

The address of the registered office of the limited liability company in Delaware is located at 3411 Silverside Road, Suite 104, Tatnall Building, Wilmington, DE 19810. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporate Creations Network Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Certificate of Formation as of October 4th, 2018.

> DocuSianed by: Molit Uberoi

Mohit Überoi, Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 053024 FRAME: 0631

RECORDED: 03/25/2020